Truck Maintenance Record

VOLVO Prime Mover 526 XAM

AD RESTRAINT LIFTING LIFTING
TE KM WORK COMPLETED EQUIPMEN EQUIPMEN EQUIPMEN VR DATE
CHECKED CHECKED TESTED

Registration Expiry: 09/07/22

Check oil and coolant levels.
9/02/2019 N/A N/A N/A

Grease crane and boom, Chaeck all fluid levels. A/C Repaired at Mack on 26/03/19 INV8114598
20/03/2019 N/A N/A N/A

Replace Beacon Light
6/04/2019 N/A N/A N/A

Carry out engine oil change and all filters. Check all fluids and lights and basic service. Check over for machinery.
4/05/2019 N/A N/A N/A

Machinery Inspection (passed without issue)
8/05/2019 N/A N/A N/A

Change oil and all filters, check all fluds and lights and basic service.
17/08/2019 N/A N/A N/A

Replace faulty batteries. Reroute cables to suit different post orientation. Repair air leak on suzie coil.
21/09/2019 N/A N/A N/A

Change engine oil and all filters. Blow out air cleaner. Check all fluid levels.
10/11/2019 N/A N/A N/A

Replace faulty headlight globe RHS.
25/01/2020 N/A N/A N/A

Change engine oil and filters. Check all levels. Remove and blow out engine air and a/c filter.
14/02/2020 N/A N/A N/A

Change oil and all filters, check all fluids and lights and basic service.
9/05/2020 N/A N/A N/A

Change oil and all filters, Check all fluid levels
29/08/2020 N/A N/A N/A

Change engine oil and all filters, replace leaking hydraulic fitting on rear of prime mover, check all lights and fluid levels, repair air leak on suzi coils
9/04/2021 N/A N/A N/A

Replace air dryer cartridge filter, replace cabin a/c filter
17/04/2021 N/A N/A N/A

Replace leaking exhaust elbow from turbo to muffler
15/05/2021 N/A N/A N/A

Replace leaking ball valve on hydraulic suction hose to hydraulic tank, replace blown left headlight bulb, replace faulty adblue pump
19/06/2021 N/A N/A N/A

Change engine oil and filters replace broken rear tail light and bracket
17/07/2021 N/A N/A N/A

Major annual service at VCV gold coast - Invoice # 8432086 -004200
28/07/2021 N/A N/A N/A

Clutch Malfunction see Tax Invoice 8433223 volvo
4/11/2021 N/A N/A N/A

Carry out service, change engine oil and all filters
20/11/2021 N/A N/A N/A



18/12/2021

15/01/2022

5/02/2022

30/03/2022

31/05/2022

30/06/2022

28/08/2022

1/10/2022

16/12/2022

20/02/2023

17/05/2023

16/06/2023

22/07/2023

13/09/2023

13/09/2023

7/11/2023

15/11/2023

21/01/2024

10/02/2024

22/03/2024

20/05/2024

21/05/2024

14/05/2024

14/06/2024

2/07/2024

426461

440000

453286

464121

489003

503598

545213

554283

557231

564824

564824

592675

601825

609336

615090

613722

615620

617868

Replace damaged LHR mudguard

Remove bent mudguard bracket strighten and refit, replace missing mudflap LHR

Replace faulty starter motor

Change engine oil & filters, blow out air cleaner, repair windscreen washer hoses, replace cabin a/c filter

replace gearbox cooler and radiator header tank see invoice 8435527-004200

See Invoice 6023042 Major Service at VCV

Radiator exchange see Invoice 8436664-004200

Change Oil and all filters, replace air dryer filter and replace AdBlue tank breather.

See Invoice 8438088 Volvo - alternator fault repair

Major annual service at VCV gold coast - Invoice # 8438509-004200

Oil change, change filters and grease truck.

Change Brake Pads and Actuator Kit.

Change Batteries

Major Service - Replace Clutch Kit - See Invoice 2650 from STT Mechanical

INV2650 STT Mechanical Connect jaltest, carry out function check clutch, servo leaking, carry out service

INV2806 STT Mechanical Diagnose fault APM air supply too high, parts to be ordered, replace APM, remove and replace air compressor, remove and replace exhaust

INV6792072 Volvo Replace parts

INV3132 STT Mechanical rectify fault in truck and trailer

INV3201 STT Mechanical Service

INV3347 STT Mechanical replace clutch and gearbox

INV3654 STT Mechanical Park Brake repair

INV32409 Novus Glass replace windscreen

INV80779 Northside Diesel Call Out
Broken down north of big fish Taven.

Traval ta lnratinn

STT Mechanicl INV3762 Replace diff oils, connect diagnostics, run engine up to tem and carry out SCR regen

STT Mechanical INV3791 Carry out pre-machinery inspection

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A



17/10/2024

2/11/2024

10/12/2024

11/02/2025

13/02/2025

25/02/2025

2/05/2025

3/05/2025

7/05/2025

18/05/2025

10/06/2025

24/06/2025

25/06/2025

251494

632382

637259

639621

637705

645000

660201

662632

STT Mechancial INV4215 - Organise header tank and collect from VCV Travel to Todd TPT Drain coolant Remove wiper assembly to access header tank bolts

Replace header tank and refit wiper assembly with adjustment Fill coolant Test drive and checked over

STT Mechancial INV4269 - Replace NOX sensor Check EMS for faults ok

STT Mechanical INV5096 - Carry out B service Replace7 pin socket Adjust turntable and grease FitRHS mudflap and chevron

Volvo INV8448450 - Engine overheating, Confirmed overheating concern.Inspected vehicle and found fan hub bearing seized causing damage to fan belt, belt pulley and fan.
R&R fan hub, fan belt, belt tensioners, belt pulley and fan. Topped up coolant, washed down and road tested - Found OK

STT Mechanical INV5126 - Remove king pin, clean boss housing, clean boss threads, fit new king pin and torque to spec, grease pin.Replaced 1 X side reflector Fit 7 x guard bracket reflectors. Replace female air

coupling on front of the trailer.

Goodyear - INV4016988 - Fit Truck Tyre , Tube Steel Wheel purchase, tyre purchase

Qld Transport - Vehicle Inspection

STT Mechanical INV5864 - Replaced damaged mudguard and straightened mounting post to properly align the new guard with chassis and wheel-arch clearance. Carry out B Service.

STT Mechanical INV5923 - Carried out power supply checks to crane - found 7-pin socket on truck side collapsed and faulty. Removed and replaced 7-pin socket

STT Mechanical INV5928 - Replace engine brake solenoid

Goodyear - INV155535 - Fit 2 Tyres

Goodyear - INV155768 - Check all tyre pressures on truck

STT Mechanical - INV6260 - Machinery Inspection

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A



