Truck Maintenance Record

		VOLVO Prime Mover 526 XAM				
DATE	KM	WORK COMPLETED	LOAD RESTRAINT EQUIPMENT CHECKED	LIFTING EQUIPMENT CHECKED	LIFTING EQUIPMENT TESTED	DVR DATE
		Registration Expiry: 09/07/22	CHECKED	CHECKED	i lealen	
9/02/2019		Check oil and coolant levels.	N/A	N/A	N/A	
20/03/2019		Grease crane and boom, Chaeck all fluid levels. A/C Repaired at Mack on 26/03/19 INV8114598	N/A	N/A	N/A	
6/04/2019		Replace Beacon Light	N/A	N/A	N/A	
4/05/2019		Carry out engine oil change and all filters. Check all fluids and lights and basic service. Check over for machinery.	N/A	N/A	N/A	
8/05/2019		Machinery Inspection (passed without issue)	N/A	N/A	N/A	
17/08/2019		Change oil and all filters, check all fluds and lights and basic service.	N/A	N/A	N/A	
21/09/2019		Replace faulty batteries. Reroute cables to suit different post orientation. Repair air leak on suzie coil.	N/A	N/A	N/A	
10/11/2019		Change engine oil and all filters. Blow out air cleaner. Check all fluid levels.	N/A	N/A	N/A	
25/01/2020		Replace faulty headlight globe RHS.	N/A	N/A	N/A	
14/02/2020		Change engine oil and filters. Check all levels. Remove and blow out engine air and a/c filter.	N/A	N/A	N/A	
9/05/2020		Change oil and all filters, check all fluids and lights and basic service.	N/A	N/A	N/A	
29/08/2020		Change oil and all filters, Check all fluid levels	N/A	N/A	N/A	
9/04/2021		Change engine oil and all filters, replace leaking hydraulic fitting on rear of prime mover, check all lights and fluid levels, repair air leak on suzi coils	N/A	N/A	N/A	
17/04/2021		Replace air dryer cartridge filter, replace cabin a/c filter	N/A	N/A	N/A	
15/05/2021		Replace leaking exhaust elbow from turbo to muffler	N/A	N/A	N/A	
19/06/2021		Replace leaking ball valve on hydraulic suction hose to hydraulic tank, replace blown left headlight bulb, replace faulty adblue pump	N/A	N/A	N/A	
17/07/2021		Change engine oil and filters replace broken rear tail light and bracket	N/A	N/A	N/A	
28/07/2021		Major annual service at VCV gold coast - Invoice # 8432086 -004200	N/A	N/A	N/A	
4/11/2021		Clutch Malfunction see Tax Invoice 8433223 volvo	N/A	N/A	N/A	
20/11/2021		Carry out service, change engine oil and all filters	N/A	N/A	N/A	

18/12/2021		Replace damaged LHR mudguard	N/A	N/A	N/A	
15/01/2022		Remove bent mudguard bracket strighten and refit, replace missing mudflap LHR	N/A	N/A	N/A	
5/02/2022		Replace faulty starter motor		N/A	N/A	
30/03/2022		Change engine oil & filters, blow out air cleaner, repair windscreen washer hoses, replace cabin a/c filter	N/A	N/A	N/A	
31/05/2022	426461	replace gearbox cooler and radiator header tank see invoice 8435527-004200	N/A	N/A	N/A	
30/06/2022	440000	See Invoice 6023042 Major Service at VCV	N/A	N/A	N/A	
28/08/2022	453286	Radiator exchange see Invoice 8436664-004200	N/A	N/A	N/A	
1/10/2022	464121	Change Oil and all filters, replace air dryer filter and replace AdBlue tank breather.	N/A	N/A	N/A	
16/12/2022	489003	See Invoice 8438088 Volvo - alternator fault repair	N/A	N/A	N/A	
20/02/2023	503598	Major annual service at VCV gold coast - Invoice # 8438509-004200	N/A	N/A	N/A	
17/05/2023	545213	Oil change, change filters and grease truck.	N/A	N/A	N/A	
16/06/2023	554283	Change Brake Pads and Actuator Kit.	N/A	N/A	N/A	
22/07/2023	557231	Change Batteries	N/A	N/A	N/A	
13/09/2023	564824	Major Service - Replace Clutch Kit - See Invoice 2650 from STT Mechanical	N/A	N/A	N/A	
13/09/2023	564824	INV2650 STT Mechanical Connect jaltest, carry out function check clutch, servo leaking, carry out service	N/A	N/A	N/A	
7/11/2023		INV2806 STT Mechanical Diagnose fault APM air supply too high, parts to be ordered, replace APM, remove and replace air compressor, remove and replace exhaust	N/A	N/A	N/A	
15/11/2023		INV6792072 Volvo Replace parts	N/A	N/A	N/A	
21/01/2024	592675	INV3132 STT Mechanical rectify fault in truck and trailer	N/A	N/A	N/A	
10/02/2024	601825	INV3201 STT Mechanical Service	N/A	N/A	N/A	
22/03/2024	609336	INV3347 STT Mechanical replace clutch and gearbox	N/A	N/A	N/A	
20/05/2024	615090	INV3654 STT Mechanical Park Brake repair	N/A	N/A	N/A	
21/05/2024		INV32409 Novus Glass replace windscreen	N/A	N/A	N/A	
14/05/2024		INV80779 Northside Diesel Call Out Broken down north of big fish Taven. Travel to location	N/A	N/A	N/A	
14/06/2024	615620	STT Mechanicl INV3762 Replace diff oils, connect diagnostics, run engine up to tem and carry out SCR regen	N/A	N/A	N/A	
2/07/2024	617868	STT Mechanical INV3791 Carry out pre-machinery inspection	N/A	N/A	N/A	

17/10/2024	251494	STT Mechancial INV4215 - Organise header tank and collect from VCV Travel to Todd TPT Drain coolant Remove wiper assembly to access header tank bolts Replace header tank and refit wiper assembly with adjustment Fill coolant Test drive and checked over	N/A	N/A	N/A	
2/11/2024	632382	STT Mechancial INV4269 - Replace NOX sensor Check EMS for faults ok	N/A	N/A	N/A	
10/12/2024	637259	STT Mechanical INV5096 - Carry out B service Replace7 pin socket Adjust turntable and grease FitRHS mudflap and chevron	N/A	N/A	N/A	
11/02/2025	639621	Volvo INV8448450 - Engine overheating, Confirmed overheating concern.Inspected vehicle and found fan hub bearing seized causing damage to fan belt, belt pulley and fan. R&R fan hub, fan belt, belt tensioners, belt pulley and fan. Topped up coolant, washed down and road tested - Found OK	N/A	N/A	N/A	
13/02/2025	637705	STT Mechanical INV5126 - Remove king pin, clean boss housing, clean boss threads, fit new king pin and torque to spec, grease pin.Replaced 1 X side reflector Fit 7 x guard bracket reflectors. Replace female air coupling on front of the trailer.	N/A	N/A	N/A	
25/02/2025	645000	Goodyear - INV4016988 - Fit Truck Tyre , Tube Steel Wheel purchase, tyre purchase	N/A	N/A	N/A	
2/05/2025		Qld Transport - Vehicle Inspection	N/A	N/A	N/A	
3/05/2025		STT Mechanical INV5864 - Replaced damaged mudguard and straightened mounting post to properly align the new guard with chassis and wheel-arch clearance. Carry out B Service.	N/A	N/A	N/A	
7/05/2025	660201	STT Mechanical INV5923 - Carried out power supply checks to crane - found 7-pin socket on truck side collapsed and faulty. Removed and replaced 7-pin socket	N/A	N/A	N/A	
18/05/2025		STT Mechanical INV5928 - Replace engine brake solenoid	N/A	N/A	N/A	
10/06/2025	662632	Goodyear - INV155535 - Fit 2 Tyres	N/A	N/A	N/A	
24/06/2025		Goodyear - INV155768 - Check all tyre pressures on truck	N/A	N/A	N/A	
25/06/2025		STT Mechanical - INV6260 - Machinery Inspection	N/A	N/A	N/A	